May 2015 DocID15688 Rev 6 1/31
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
TSV63x, TSV63xA
Dual and quad, rail-to-rail input/output, 60 µA, 880 kHz
operational amplifiers
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Rail-to-rail input and output

TSV632, TSV632A, TSV633, TSV633A, TSV634,
TSV634A, TSV635, TSV635A
Ordering information
 DocID15688 Rev 6 29/31
6 Ordering information
Table 17: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package
(1)
 Marking
TSV632AIDT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SO8 TV632A
TSV632AILT SOT23-8 K145
TSV632AIQ2T DFN8 2x2 K1P
TSV632AIST MiniSO8 K145
TSV632IDT SΟ8 TSV632
TSV632ILT SOT23-8 K110
TSV632IQ2T DFN8 2x2 K1N
TSV632IST MiniSO8 K110
TSV632IYDT
-40 °C to 125 °C,
automotive grade
(2)
SΟ8 V632IY
TSV633AIST
-40 °C to 125 °C
MiniSO10
K146
TSV633IST K111
TSV634AIPT TSSOP14 TSV634A
TSV634IQ4T QFN16 3x3 K112
TSV634IPT
TSSOP14
TSV634
TSV634IYPT
-40 °C to 125 °C,
automotive grade
(2)
V634IY
TSV635AIPT
-40 °C to 125 °C  TSSOP16
TSV635A
TSV635IPT TSV635
Notes:
(1)
All devices are in tape and reel packing
(2)
Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to
AEC Q001 and Q002.
Revision history TSV632, TSV632A, TSV633, TSV633A, TSV634,
TSV634A, TSV635, TSV635A
30/31 DocID15688 Rev 6
7 Revision history
Table 18: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
25-May-2009 1 Initial release.
15-Jun-2009 2 Corrected pin connection diagram in Figure 1.
03-Sep-2009 3
Added root part numbers (TSV63xA) and Table 1: "Device
summary" on cover page.
Added order code TSV632AILT in Table 17: "Order codes".
07-Nov-2011 4
Added DFN8 2x2 package mechanical drawing.
Added ordering information for DFN package to Table 17: "Order
codes".
Corrected unit on Y axis of Figure 16 and Figure 17.
13-Dec-2012 5
Updated Features
Added QFN16 3x3 package
Updated Figure 1: "Pin connections for each package (top view)".
Table 4, Table 6, and Table 7: replaced DVio symbol with ∆Vio/∆T
Table 4, Table 5, Table 6, Table 7 and Table 8: for supply current
parameter, replaced “operator” with “channel”.
Table 17: "Order codes": added automotive order codes and
updated footnote
Deleted TSV632ID/AID from order codes in Table 17: "Order
codes"